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Recall & Re-issue of the Certificate of Incorporation

Section 62 (1)

of the

Gander Creek Water Users' Community

File No. 0370392

The Certificate of Incorporation of the Gander Creek Water Users' Community issued by
the Deputy Comptroller of Water Rights on the 6th day of December, 1983, and any
amendments thereto, are hereby recalled and the following issued in lieu thereof:

This is to certify that the current licensees and their respective successors-in-title to

the parcels of land appurtenant to the following licences, and any licences issued in
substitution thereof, are hereby incorporated in a Water Users' Community, with the

name of Gander Creek.

Conditional Water Li

65906
67709
67710
67711
67712
67713
67714
67718
67719
67724
67890
67891

Licensee

Nick D. & Ethel Poznikoff

Jeanne A. Shaw

Peter P. Elasoff & lvan Dergousoff
Jeanne A. Shaw

Walter & Natasha Ostrikoff

Peter G. & Mary Markin

Margaret Elasoff

Ann Gascon & Gus Detchkoff

Robert A. & Virginia K. Datchkoff
Gander Creek Water Users' Community
Gander Creek Water Users' Community
Peter W. Elasoff

Dated at Victoria, B.C., this 15th day of February, 1991.

. E. Farrell
Deputy Comptroller of Water Rights

Eile No.

4000379
0355615
0355616
0368045
0355617
0355618
0355957
0367237
0367605
4000492
4001124
4001744



