

WATER ACT

Section 62 (1)

Recall & Re-issue of the Certificate of Incorporation

of the

Gander Creek Water Users' Community

File No. 0370392

The Certificate of Incorporation of the Gander Creek Water Users' Community issued by the Deputy Comptroller of Water Rights on the 6th day of December, 1983, and any amendments thereto, are hereby recalled and the following issued in lieu thereof:

This is to certify that the current licensees and their respective successors-in-title to the parcels of land appurtenant to the following licences, and any licences issued in substitution thereof, are hereby incorporated in a Water Users' Community, with the name of Gander Creek.

Conditional Water Licence	<u>Licensee</u>	<u>File No.</u>
65906	Nick D. & Ethel Poznikoff	4000379
67709	Jeanne A. Shaw	0355615
67710	Peter P. Elasoff & Ivan Dergousoff	0355616
67711	Jeanne A. Shaw	0368045
67712	Walter & Natasha Ostrikoff	0355617
67713	Peter G. & Mary Markin	0355618
67714	Margaret Elasoff	0355957
67718	Ann Gascon & Gus Detchkoff	0367237
67719	Robert A. & Virginia K. Datchkoff	0367605
67724	Gander Creek Water Users' Community	4000492
67890	Gander Creek Water Users' Community	4001124
67891	Peter W. Elasoff	4001744

Dated at Victoria, B.C., this 15th day of February, 1991.

Deputy Comptroller of Water Rights